SOMERSET COUNTY PARK COMMISSION
2024 FEE SCHEDULE (Amended May 16, 2024)

ATHLETIC FIELDS

GENERAL USE - Open Sports - 2 Hour Period
With Lights

NORTH BRANCH and DUKE ISLAND PARK
SOFTBALL/BASEBALL - 3 Hour Period
Single Game - Non-Lighted

Single Game - With Lights

Tournament - Non-Lighted, Per Day, Per Field
Tournament - With Lights, Per Day, Per Field

Field(s) will be prepared between 6AM - 9AM on
Tournament Day. Additional staff time, if requested by
Permittee

TORPEY ATHLETIC COMPLEX

MULTI-PURPOSE TURF FIELD - 2 Hour period
With Lights

Team Rooms

Press Box

Scoreboard - SCPC Operates
Scoreboard - Permittee Operates

Concession (Food/Non-alcohol beverages) Daily
Concession clean up bond

TORPEY ATHLETIC COMPLEX SOFTBALL/BASEBALL
- 3 Hour Period

Single Game - Non-Lighted

Single Game - With Lights

Tournament - Non-Lighted, Per Day, Per Field
Tournament - With Lights, Per Day, Per Field

Field(s) will be prepared between 6AM - 9AM on
Tournament Day. Additional staff time, if requested by
Permittee

Non-Resident/

Resident Commercial
$45.00 $90.00
$75.00 $150.00
Non-Resident/
Resident Commercial
$45.00 $90.00
$75.00 $150.00
$200.00 $400.00
$265.00 $530.00

Fee determined by required staffing and contractual labor rate

Non-Resident/

Resident Commercial
$70.00 $140.00

$110.00 $220.00
$45.00 $90.00
$45.00 $90.00

$75.00 first game; $50.00 each additional game
$45.00 first game; $35.00 each additional game

$80.00 $160.00
$250.00 $250.00
Non-Resident/

Resident Commercial
$45.00 $90.00
$75.00 $150.00
$210.00 $420.00
$275.00 $550.00

Fee determined by required staffing and contractual labor rate
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ATHLETIC FIELDS - continued

MOUNTAIN VIEW PARK

SOFTBALL/BASEBALL - 2.5 Hour Period Non-Resident/
Resident Commercial

Single Game - Non-Lighted $45.00 $90.00

Single Game - With Lights $75.00 $150.00

* Managed Tournament-Per Day per field, with lights $735.00 $945.00

* Managed Tournament-Half Day, Per field, no lights $495.00 $630.00

Managed Fields Includes:
*Groom fields between every game — this includes dragging infields , raking baselines and around bases,
raking out home plate area/batters boxes, lining batter’s box, refreshing/lining baselines and repairing mounds

*Distribution of baseballs to each field for all games.
*Distribution of Championship Trophies/Plaques after all Championship games
*Cleaning out dugouts between games

*On site field management to ensure the tournament runs smoothly by communicating with coaches, umpires,
players, patrons and permit holders to answer all questions. (Rules and in game complaints to be handled by
umpires)

*Maintain bullpen mounds throughout the day.
*Maintain the bathrooms throughout the day.
*SCPC makes final decisions on field playability.
*Maintain all garbage throughout the day.

Scoreboard - Permittee Operates $45.00 first game; $35.00 each additional game
Scoreboard controller bond (returned upon return of
controller) $100.00

Non-Resident/
CRICKET (Colonial and Mountain View) Resident Commercial
3 Hour Period $45.00 $90.00
6 Hour Period $90.00 $200.00
CROSS COUNTRY TRACK MEETS Resident Non-Resident
2 - 3 schools $65.00 $130.00
Over 3 schools subject to special event policy
Practice [ $15.00 | $30.00 |

GROUP USE-PER DATE (Fitness, Art, Hiking,

Religious, etc.) $40.00

up to 5 participants $60.00

up to 6 - 15 participants $75.00

up to 16 - 25 participants $100.00

up to 26 - 50 participants $5.00 per person

Additional participants, exceeding 50
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COMMERCIAL PHOTOGRAPHY & FILMING

Daily Fee
Student

Photography & Filming Event Bond

PARKS PHOTOGRAPHY

Wedding Photography
Engagement Photography
Family Portrait

COPYING & DUPLICATION

Per page fee

DOG SHOWS & CLASSES

CLASSES
Dog Obedience

SHOWS

Size =50 Dogs or less
Size =51 - 100 Dogs
Size =101 - 200 Dogs
Size =201 - 300 Dogs
Size = 300 - 500 Dogs
Size More than 500 Dogs

CONCESSIONS (First 10 included in Permit Fee)

11-20 Vendors
Over 21 Vendors

PRE-EVENT/POST-EVENT FEE

EVENT CLEAN UP/EQUIPMENT REMOVAL BOND

Size = 201 - 500 Dogs
Size = 501 - 1000 Dogs
Size = Over 1000 Dogs

$700.00 For publications, stock photos, films, documentaries, etc.

$70.00 per day

$500.00 For commercial entities

$95.00 per hour
$75.00 per hour
$75.00 per hour

1st - 10th 11th - 20th

$0.75 0.50

$20.00 per hour

Match AKC Register

$165.00 $165.00

$235.00 $355.00

$385.00 $565.00

$400.00 $675.00

$530.00 $895.00

$720.00 $1,195.00

$300.00
$600.00

$50.00
$400.00

$800.00
$1,000.00
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ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE

Approved fees are a base price.
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Additional materials and/or expenses specific to a program or trip may be added to the base price as needed.

TRIP FEES per person
Half-Day (up to 4hrs)
Full Day ( >4hrs)

PROGRAM FEES - per person

Parent/Child class

WATERCRAFT PROGRAMS - per person
Instructional Canoe classes

Instructional Kayak classes (pond and pool)
Guided paddling experience/trip (up to 8hrs)
Guided paddling experience/trip ( >8hrs)

LONG DISTANCE MULTI-DAY TRIP per person
Educational Time

SCHOOL & GROUP PROGRAMS

School Program, onsite at SCPC park, One program title
- per group of 30 students

School Program, onsite at SCPC park, Two program
titles - per group of 30 students

School Program - at school; per program title - First
Hour

School Program- at school; per program title - Add. Hour
School Virtual Program w/live Naturalist - per program
title

School Virtual Program - pre-recorded video - per
program title

Virtual Q/A or interview w/a Naturalist

(max-time 30mins)

Home School Group (one time program)

Home School Group (recurring series programs)

Scout and Community Groups
(Up to 15 people for in-person programs)

Senior Center and Library Programs

(Up to 15 people for in-person programs)

Scout, Community Groups, Senior Centers, Libraries
(16+ people; add/person) Additional fee does not apply
to Somerset County Senior Wellness Centers.

BIRTHDAY PARTY
Two hours - Maximum of 15 people

EDUCATOR WORKSHOPS

In-Service Training (maximum 25 teachers)
Off-Site Workshop/Consultation - Up to 15 people
Off-Site Workshop/Consultation - Over 15 people
School Yard Habitat Workshop

Student/Senior Adult Virtual
$20.00 $25.00 -
$30.00 $40.00 -
$6.00/r | $7.00/r | S5O0 per
$10.00/hr per pair;
$5.00/hr per additional -
child
All Ages
$10.00/hr
$12.50/hr
$12.00/hr
$110.00
Student/Senior Adult
$6.00/hr $7.00/hr
In-Person In-Person Virtual Virtual
In-County Non-County In-County Non-County
$100.00 $175.00 - -
$165.00 $290.00 - -
$125.00 $225.00 - -
$50.00 $75.00 - -
- - $75.00 $90.00
- - $50.00 $70.00
- - FREE $15.00
$50.00 $75.00 $35.00 $50.00
$6.00/hour | $6.00/hour ($5.00/hr per| $5.00/hr per
per student | per student | household | household
$50.00 $75.00 $35.00 $50.00
$50.00 $75.00 $35.00 $50.00
$2.00 $3.00 - -
Resident Non-Resident
$200.00 $275.00
$350.00
$60.00
$5.00 each

$25.00 per person
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ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE - continued

AWESIM KIDS and AWESIM Teens

$80 per person per day

ECO-EXPLORERS

$80 per person per day

COYOTE KIDS

$40 per person per half day (9am-Noon)

YOUTH ENVIRONMENTAL STEWARDS (YES) $10.00 per person per day
COUNTY CAPER $20.00 per team
TRAIL SCRAMBLE $10.00 per person

SPECIAL EVENT (Fest of Trees, 1770s, Swamp Search) $5.00 per person suggested donation

ROOM RENTALS (Fees are per room, per day) Non-Profit Other
Pond View Classroom or Tree House Classroom;

Weekday before 5:00pm $50.00 $100.00
Pond View Classroom or Tree House Classroom;

Weekday, after 5:00pm or Weekends $125.00 $175.00
STEM Lab or Auditorium; Weekday, before 5:00pm $70.00 $150.00
STEM Lab or Auditorium; Weekday, after 5:00pm or

Weekends $150.00 $225.00

$25 building attendant fee per hour for opening doors prior to 8am and for daytime meetings that are not completed by
5pm.

15% discount will be applied to groups who book 6 or more dates within a 12-month period. All dates must be
presented at the time of booking in order to receive the discount.

Fees for permits issued to the County of Somerset and its official boards and commissions (as specifically
listed on the County's website) for picnic pavilions and groves, indoor classrooms, and indoor meeting
spaces shall be issued free of charge. OTHERWISE, NO FEE WILL BE WAIVED.
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FLYING FIELD

ANNUAL USE PERMIT

ROCKET LAUNCH
Saturday and Sunday (per date Only)

GARDENS

SPEAKING FEES - EDUCATIONAL

GARDEN TOURS - Colonial Park & Buck Gardens

Group Tour up to 15 people
Additional participant, exceeding 15

PHOTOGRAPHY & WEDDING CEREMONIES
Wedding Ceremony (Buck Garden, excluded)
Wedding Photography

Posed Photography / Family

Annual Photography Subscription (Garden Only)

WORKSHOP/FIELD STUDY PROGRAMS
Extra charge for materials may apply

GROUNDS PERMIT
Classes up to 15 participants
Additional participant, exceeding 15

LEONARD J. BUCK GARDEN
ROOM, COURTYARD & DECK RENTAL
Educational purpose only

GUIDED WALKS - Buck Garden
Guided Walk (non-group) per person

GENERAL FACILITIES/AREAS

INDIVIDUAL PICNIC TABLE, PARKING & FISHING

BOCCE COURTS
Per court, Per Day

NORTH BRANCH TRAINING ROOM RENTAL

Government/Non-profit (Up to 30 participants)
Government/Non-profit (31 - 75 participants)
Other Groups (Up to 30 participants)

Other Groups (31 - 75) participants)

FOOD TRUCK PERMIT
Weekday Daily Permit
Weekend/Special Event Permit

Inﬁ)?:isty In—:[;);?ty Non-Resident
$15.00 $30.00 $50.00
$15.00
In-County Out-of-County
$200.00 $250.00
$90.00

$7.00 per person

$200.00 per hour/garden
$175.00 per hour/garden
$100.00 per hour/garden
$750.00 per year

$20.00

$75.00 per hour/per garden
$3.00 per person

Non-Profit Other
$75.00 $100.00
$7.00 per person
No Fee
$10.00

Weekday Evening

$50.00 $125.00
$70.00 $150.00
$100.00 $175.00
$150.00 $225.00
$35.00
$60.00
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GOLF

REGISTRATION (ID CARD)

Annual Fee Includes Tee Time Service - Full Access

"Juniors" are 18 years old or younger
"Seniors" are 62 years old or older

Resident Non-Resident
Junior/Senior Adult Junior/Senior Adult
$60.00 $75.00 $200.00 $225.00

"Non-Residents" reside outside Somerset County

GREEN KNOLL (GK), QUAIL BROOK (QB), SPOOKY BROOK (SB), AND WARRENBROOK (WB)

GREENS FEES - REGULAR RATES

Monday through Friday
Saturday, Sunday & Holidays

GREENS FEES - TWILIGHT RATES

Monday through Friday (Winter - all days)
Saturday, Sunday & Holidays

Registered

Non-Registered

Junior/Senior Adult Junior/Senior Adult
$21.00 $31.00 $39.00 $49.00
$29.00 $36.00 $55.00 $59.00

Registered Non-Registered

Junior/Senior Adult Junior/Senior Adult
$16.00 $21.00 $25.00 $29.00
$22.00 $24.00 $33.00 $36.00

"Twilight" shall typically mean 3:00pm and later and is adjusted for daylight

GREENS FEES - "OFF SEASON"
Applicable weekday rate seven days a week

"Off Season" shall commence 1 week post aerification.

GREEN KNOLL PITCH AND PUTT COURSE

GREENS FEES
Monday through Friday
Saturday, Sunday & Hoildays

NESHANIC VALLEY GOLF COURSE (NV) - 18 HOLES

GREENS FEES - REGULAR RATES

Monday through Friday

Twilight Rate - Monday - Friday

Saturday, Sunday & Holiday

Twilight Rate - Saturday, Sunday & Holiday
Fees include two passenger golf cart

Adult Junior
$10.00 $8.00
$12.00 $8.00

Registered Non-Registered
Junior/Senior Adult Junior /Senior Adult

$52.00 $62.00 $72.00 $77.00
$37.00 $47.00 $52.00 $57.00
$72.00 $72.00 $92.00 $92.00
$52.00 $52.00 $67.00 $67.00

"Twilight" shall typically mean 3:00pm and later and is adjusted for daylight

GREENS FEES - WINTER RATES

Monday through Friday
Saturday, Sunday & Holiday
Winter Twilight

Monday through Friday
Saturday, Sunday & Holiday

Registered Non-Registered
Junior/Senior Adult Junior /Senior Adult
$42.00 $52.00 $57.00 $62.00
$47.00 $57.00 $67.00 $72.00
$32.00 $37.00 $42.00 $47.00
$37.00 $42.00 $47.00 $52.00

"Twilight" shall typically mean 1:00pm and later

"Off Season" shall commence on the first Monday in December and end on the last Sunday of February

GREENS FEES - REGULAR (ALL YEAR)

NESHANIC VALLEY ACADEMY COURSE - 9 HOLES

Monday through Friday
Monday through Friday - 9 holes Replay
Saturday, Sunday & Holidays

Registered Non-Registered
Jr/ w/ Adult Jr./Sr./Adult Junior /Senior Adult
$12.00 $17.00 $27.00 $27.00
$12.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00
$12.00 $19.00 $29.00 $29.00
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GOLF - continued

GREENS FEES - DISCOUNTS

All courses

Monday through Friday (excluding holidays)
Ages 75 to 84 (Registered Residents)

Ages 85 and older (Registered Residents)
Active Duty Military

Veteran Discount

RAIN CHECKS

1 to 4 holes played

5to 9 holes played

10 or more holes played
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20% of Greens Fee - excluding play at Academy Course

No Charge

Appropriate Registered Rate

20% off Greens Fee - not to be combined with other discounts

Full Credit
9-hole Credit
No Credit

All rain checks to be redeemed toward green fees only, and only at issuing course on appropriate day of week

(weekday or weekend)

All rain checks expire at the end of the calendar year. No exceptions.

High School Matches & Practice (excluding Neshanic Valley Golf Course)

All players must be registered
Season Fee
Season Fee w/ range balls

$1,200.00
$1,500.00
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GOLF - continued

Outing Fee Requiring Closure (NV only) - Shotgun
Mini Outing Booking Fee

Outing Fee Weekday Only (GK, QB, SB, WB) - Shotgun

PRACTICE/DRIVING RANGE
Spooky Brook, Quail Brook, and Green Knoll -
Bucket of Balls - one size

NESHANIC VALLEY & NV LEARNING CENTER

Range Balls - Small Bucket
Range Balls - Large Bucket
Non Registered Day Pass
Registered Day Pass
Season Pass

Club Fitting
Golf Simulator (one hour)

Replay rate
GOLF LESSONS

Individual
Multiple Student - 2-4 students
Multiple Student - 5+ students

USGA HANDICAP SYSTEM
Annual Registration

YOUTH GOLF SCHOOL
5-day two-hour school
5-day six-hour school
Stay & Play (Daily)

AVID JUNIOR GOLFER

5-day seven-hour school for three weeks
5-day seven-hour school for four weeks
5-day seven-hour school for five weeks
5-day seven-hour school for six weeks
5-day seven-hour school for seven weeks

RENTALS (excludes sales tax)
Hand Cart
Golf Club Set with Bag

POWER GOLF CART RENTALS (includes sales tax)

Mobility Cart - Single Rider
Senior - 18 holes - per person
Non-Senior - 18 holes - per person

9 holes - per person- GK, QB, SB, & WB
NVGC Academy - per person - 9 holes only

$100.00 per golfer

$5.00 per golfer
$75.00 per golfer

$7.00

$8.00

$15.00
$45.00
$40.00

$750.00 per person

$50.00
$50.00
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OUTINGS, DRIVING RANGES, LEARNING CENTER, LESSONS, CARTS, YOUTH GOLF & MISC.

1/2 off rate DAY OF ONLY. WEEKDAYS ONLY

Weekday Sat., Sun & Holiday
1/2 Hour 1 Hour 1/2 Hour 1 Hour
$55.00 $100.00 $60.00 $110.00
$60.00 NA n/a n/a
$65.00 NA n/a n/a
. Non-

Register Registered
$40.00 $50.00
$175.00
$450.00
$20.00
Resident Non-Resident

$1,850.00 | $2,000.00

$2,150.00 | $2,300.00

$2,350.00 | $2,500.00

$2,450.00 | $2,800.00

$2,550.00 | $2,900.00

$4.69
$32.83

$10.00
$18.00
$22.00
$16.00
$10.00
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MINIATURE GOLF, PADDLEBOATS & SPRAY PARK

Junior/Senior
L. Under Age 5 (Under 18 and Adult

Miniature Golf Over 62)
18-Hole Round of Golf $3.00 $6.00 $9.00
Camp/Group rate - 10 person minimum $5.00 per person
Paddleboats (excluding sales tax)
30 Minute Rental (up to 4 people) $18.76 per boat
Camp/Group, plus tax - 10 Person minimum $14.07 per boat

$12.00
Golf and Paddleboat Combo Camp/Group

Rate per person

Spray Park
Camp / Group use on weekday mornings $5.00 person

PICNIC AREAS (Full Day)

GROUP AREAS & FACILITIES Resident Non-Resident
Group Size 20-49 $75.00 $125.00
Group Size 50-100 $125.00 $200.00
Group Size 101-200 $215.00 $330.00
Group Size 201-300 (Weekdays Only) $215.00 $380.00
Group Size 300+ (Weekdays Only) $315.00 $555.00
Pavilion - Duke Island Park, Colonial Park, &

East County Park $90.00 $180.00
(addition to group fee)

Pavilion - North Branch Park (addition to group feg $60.00 $120.00
CLEAN-UP BOND

Group Size 101-200 $100.00 $100.00
Group Size 201-300 $200.00 $200.00
Group Size more than 300 $300.00 $300.00

Individual and small group areas provided within multi-use parks  No Charge
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OVERNIGHT CAMPING - Scout Troop

WEEKEND ADVANCED PERMIT

POOL - Warrenbrook

SEASONAL PASS

Family - First 3 members
Family - Next Additional
Family - All remaining members
Couple - Adult, Age 18-59
Couple - Adult, Age 60+
Single - Age 4-59

Single - Age 60+

County Resident ID Card
Weekday Evening Pass
Children, age 3 and younger

AUGUST through LABOR DAY POOL PASS

DAILY ADMISSION FEES
Children, age 3 and younger
Youth (age 4-17) with ID Card
Youth (age 4-17) - NO Card
Seniors (age 60+) with ID Card
Seniors (age 60+) - NO Card
Adult (age 18-59) with ID Card
Adult (age 18-59) - NO Card

SWIMMING INSTRUCTION

RECREATION PROGRAMMING
MISCHIEF NIGHT MADNESS

YOGA - Advanced Beginner (75 Mins)
Beginner (60 Mins)

$40.00 per date

Pre-Season In-Season
$335.00 $365.00
$80.00 $90.00
$50.00 $60.00
$240.00 $260.00
$180.00 $200.00
$125.00 $135.00
$95.00 $105.00
$55.00 $55.00
$70.00 $70.00
No Fee No Fee

$40.00 per person

Weekday Weekend/Hol
No Charge | No Charge
$6.00 $7.00
$12.00 $14.00
$6.00 $7.00
$12.00 $14.00
$8.00 $10.00
$16.00 $20.00

$100.00 per class

$5.00 per person

$100.00
$80.00




2024 FEE SCHEDULE Page 12

SHOWMOBILE

Government/Non-Profit Organizations
RENTAL & LABOR time inclusive

Event Time In-County Out of County
4 Hours or Less $800.00 per date $1,000 per date plus mileage
4 to 8 Hours $1,300.00 per date $1,500 per date plus mileage
Rate over 8 hours $100.00 per hour additional[$200.00 per additional hour
Rain Date $100.00 $100.00
Extra Staging $300.00 $300.00
Mileage n/a $1.50 per mile

Cancellation Fee (Non-weather related)
45 + days = 30% total cost

44 to 21 days = 50% total cost

20 days or less = Full Price

SPECIAL EVENT

SINGLE DATE EVENT (per date) up to 5 hour Resident Non-Resident
100-250 attendees $550.00 $950.00
250-400 attendees $725.00 $1,025.00
400-1000 attendees $950.00 $1,450.00
each additional hour $80.00 $160.00

PRE-EVENT SETUP/POST EVENT CLEAN UP $60.00 per date
Overnight Events  (in addition to event fee) | $525.00 $1,025.00

CLEAN UP BOND $250.00

Cancellation Fee (Non-weather related)
30 + days = 30% total cost

8 to 29 days = 40% total cost

7 days or less = Full Price

OVERNIGHT CAMPING (Associated with a special event permit or license agreement)
Per Unit - RV, Camper, Trailers $40.00 per night in advance/$50.00 on site
* electrical source is not guaranteed

FAIRGROUND LIGHTS $35.00 per hour
CONCESSIONS (Associated with a special event permit)

10 or less vendors Included in Permit Fee
11 - 20 vendors $300.00

Over 20 vendors $600.00

HORSE SHOWS

Single Date - 4H $65.00
Single Date - Non-4H Organization $110.00
Each Additional Date - Non-4H Organization $65.00

Special Event permit requests, not otherwise covered by the Fee Schedule, are subject to Somerset Count Park Commission
approval and shall be charged a fee as determined by the Somerset County Park Commission
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STABLE

TESTING FEE

GROUP INSTRUCTION - 5 Weeks, 1 Hr classes

SEMI-PRIVATE LESSON (60 mins.; 2 people max)
Book of Five Semi-Private Lessons (per person)

PRIVATE INSTRUCTION - Flat 60 mins.
Book of Five Private Lessons (per person)

PRIVATE INSTRUCTION

6 — 8 Year Old Children

30 minute private lesson

30 minute private lesson &

30 minute grooming and tacking session

Outside Instructor Facility Usage Fee

GROUP RIDES - Special Reservation
Group of 10 or less
Additional person, exceeding 10

PUBLIC TRAIL RIDES - 1 hour

MOONLIGHT RIDES - 1.5 hours

RUSTY RIDER/INTRO RIDE - 30 min. lesson and 30
min. walk on trail

SCHOOL,CAMP, SCOUT or PRIVATE GROUP
One hour -single educational session, includes barn
tour, educational talk, and grooming demo

One hour-multiple sessions scheduled

$15.00

$275.00

$65.00 per person
$300.00

$75.00
$350.00

$40.00
$80.00

$35.00 per hour per horse

$450.00
$45.00 per person

$60.00
$75.00

$70.00

$25.00 per person
$20.00 per person
per session
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2024 FEE SCHEDULE
STABLE (continued)

PONY PARTY-(2 hour party; includes 2 ponies for 45mins,
customer leads ponies, max 30 people)
Extra Pony

1 staff handler for pony ride, per 45mins

LEAD LINE PONY RIDE, CUSTOMER LEAD, 20 MIN., UP TO 3
CHILDREN PER PONY

PONY GROOMING, 1/2 HOUR, TAUGHT BY STAFF

GROUP LEAD LINE, 2 PONIES, 45 MIN., CUSTOMER LED (max 20
people)

INTRO TO HORSES FOR YOUNGSTERS
2-4 yr. old w/ parent - 30 min. program
each additional sibling

5-7 yr. old w/ parent - 60 min. program
each additional sibling

MEET THE PONIES PROGRAM
7-9 yr. old - 90 min. program
each additional sibling

STABLE APPRENTICE INSTRUCTOR PROGRAM

STABLE TOUR (PER PERSON)

SUMMER CAMP PROGRAMS (9am-1pm)

PUBLIC GROUP HORSE CARE WORKSHOP (no riding)

HORSE SHOW ENTRY
Junior
Adult

TRAIL PERMITS - Annual
TRAIL PERMIT - One Time
TRAIL CARD REPLACEMENT

INDOOR RING RIDING - Private Horse
per hour, includes tax

PRIVATE HORSE CROSS COUNTRY COURSE (2 hours)

PUBLIC GROUP HAY RIDES
10 people or less
additional participant exceeding 10

PRIVATE GROUP HAY RIDE with 30 MINUTE CAMP FIRE
10 People or less
additional participant exceeding 10

Additional Camp Fire Time Per 30 Minute Segment

THEMED PUBLIC HAYRIDE
additional charge for snack, drink and activities
additional charge for 30 minute camp fire

Resident Non-Resident
$250.00 $325.00
$25.00 $25.00
$30.00

$20.00 per pony
$25.00 per person

$60.00 per group
$15.00
$5.00

$30.00
$10.00

$45.00
$15.00
$150.00
$8.00

$100.00 per day

$20.00 per person/per hour

Per person Per Class

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00
$10.00
$3.00

$15.00
$20.00

$100.00
$10.00 per person

$150.00
$15.00 per person

$50.00

$10.00 per person
$5.00 per person
$5.00 per person
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STABLE (continued)

PRIVATE WALK WITH A PICNIC LUNCH AND A MINI Includes Tax
90 mins. per person (60min. Walk, 15 min. B.Y.O. lunch, 15

. i $100.00
min. groom); Group - people or less
Each additional (per person) $20.00
Special Ocassion/Commercial PHOTOGRAPY SESSION
(45min session per group of 10) $150.00
add on option - 1 horse and 1 handler (20 mins.) $90.00
EQUINE ART CLASS per person per 1-hour class $25.00
FRIENDS REIMBURSEMENT - SPECIAL EVENTS One Hour 1 1/2 Hour
Flat $20.00 $30.00
Jumping $25.00 $37.50
LEASING OF A HORSE (6 month period) Resident Non-Resident
Full Lease (per month) $775.00 $875.00
Partial Lease (per month) $387.50 $437.50
BOARDING
Main Barn - Monthly Full Box Stall, including tax $780.00
Daily, including tax $32.50
Paddock Turnout per month (includes tax) $50.00
Boarders Late Fee $10.00 per day
Lessons for Boarders (non-county owned horse)
Private lesson w/ Staff or Instructor $55.00
Semi-Private lesson (2-3 riders - per rider) $45.00
Schooling by Staff
Lunging by staff (15 min. prep, 30 min lunge) $55.00
Ground work (15 min. 45 minutes ) $55.00
Under Saddle (15 min. prep, 30 min. ride) $55.00
Grooming by Staff
General Grooming (30 minutes) $35.00
Bathing $40.00
Mane Pulling $35.00
Clipping $15.00
Trace Clip $75.00
Body Clipping (1 hour) $100.00
Each Additional 30 minutes clipping $50.00
Horse Handler for Grooming $20.00

Hoof picking $5.00



2024 FEE SCHEDULE
STABLE (continued)

Assisting Vet or Farrier w/horse (other than leading to
shoeing or vet area. i.e. holding, jogging for soundness)
etc. per 15 min. or part thereof

Injury Treatment of wounds, wrapping, soaking,
poulticing, etc. per 15 min. or part thereof

Hand Walking - 30 minutes

Blanketing
Per Month
Per Day

Laundry Service
Washer or Dry per load (towels, saddle pads, wraps)
Wash & Dry per Stable Sheet
Wash & Dry per Blanket
Folding Laundry/rolling wraps* per load
*if more than 8 leg wraps additional $17.50/15 min

Turnout Boots
Per Month
Per Day

New Boarding Services
Stall Holding fee - Monthly (max. 60 days)
Private Paddock Turnout - Monthly

$17.50

$17.50
$30.00

$100.00
$3.75

$10.00
$12.00
$20.00
$17.50
$17.50

$50.00
$2.50

$550.00
$100.00

Restricted Medical Turnout (daily after 30 days w/ vet cert.) $2.00

Additional Bedding - per bag
Additional Hay - per flake
Extra Saddle Rack - per month

Tack Cleaning

English Bridle and Saddle

Western Bridle and Saddle

Halter, Martingale, Leather Girth, Stirrup Leathers - each
Tack Qiling - per item

FLSS Retirement Boarding
FLSS Monthly Retirement - Stall
FLSS Monthly Retirement - Pasture

Equine Assisted Therapy Horse Rental
1-hour horse rental (non-mounted)

$8.00
$1.50
$15.00

$25.00
$35.00
$5.00

$25.00

$565.00
$375.00

$30.00
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2024 FEE SCHEDULE
THERAPEUTIC RECREATION

MUNICIPAL PARTICIPATION FEE - Annual
Population Under 6,000

Population 6,000 - 12,000

Population 12,001 - 24,000

Population 24,001 - 40,000

Population Over 40,000

SUMMER CAMP

1 Week Program - Participating

1 Week Program - Non-Participating
1 Week Program - Non-County

Extended Hourly Rate

PROGRAM REGISTRATION FEE
***per activity session, plus cost of materials

T.RAL.S.

COMMUNITY GROUP PROGRAMS

Senior Center, Library Programs & Community Groups
(Up to 15 people for in-person programs)

Community Groups, Senior Centers, Libraries (16+
people; add/person) Additional fee does not apply to
Somerset County Senior Wellness Centers.

$1,450.00
$2,030.00
$2,445.00
$4,740.00
$7,560.00

$250.00
$350.00
$435.00

$10.00

$7.00 per hour***

$225.00

In-Person/In-County

In-Person/Non-County

$50.00

$75.00

$2.00

$3.00
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2024 FEE SCHEDULE
TENNIS
COURT FEE - November - March

COURT FEE - Hourly - April - October
Weekday prior to 5:00 p.m.

Weekday after 5:00 p.m.
Weekend/Holiday

High School/College Practice

High School/College Match

Reservation - Cancel Day of (Non-weather related)

COURT RENTAL - for clinics/instruction

Cancellation Fee (Non-weather related)
30 + days = 30% total cost

8 to 29 days = 40 % total cost

7 days or less = Full Price

LEAGUE PERMIT FEE

EQUIPMENT RENTALS
Tennis racquet
Tennis Ball Machine

SCPC INSTRUCTION
Group Instructional Clinics - All Ages
Rally Ball - TR

Junior Private Lesson
Beginner Adult Private Lesson
Advanced Adult Private Lesson

TOURNAMENTS
Per Entry

PICKLEBALL (Colonial Park)
Weekday prior to 5:00 p.m.
Weekday after 5:00 p.m.
Weekend/Holiday

No Fee

$9.00/court per hour
$11.00/court per hour
$11.00/court per hour
$30.00 per date
$55.00 per date
$5.00

Weekdays Weekends

$25/hr per two courts [$35/hr per two courts

$50.00, plus court fees

$0.94 per hour
$2.36 per hour

$90.00 per clinic
$50.00 per entry

Individual Group (2-4 People)
$50.00/hr $60.00/hr
$65.00/hr $75.00/hr
$80.00/hr $90.00/hr
$50.00

$5.00/court per hour
$6.00/court per hour
$6.00/court per hour
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OTHER ACTIVITIES
Special activities conducted by the Somerset County Park Commission, not otherwise covered

by this Fee Schedule, shall be organized on a cost-reimbursement fee basis.

Fees for permits issued to the County of Somerset and its official boards and commissions (as specifically
listed on the County's website) for picnic pavilions and groves, indoor classrooms, and indoor meeting spaces
shall be issued free of charge. OTHERWISE, NO FEE WILL BE WAIVED.




